SB0747/652714/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 747

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Cruelty Toward a Pet or Service Animal" and substitute "Additional Relief — Award of Temporary Possession of Pet"; strike beginning with the second "order" in line 5 down through "order;" in line 10 and substitute "award temporary possession of any pet of a person eligible for relief or a respondent;"; in line 10, strike "certain terms" and substitute "a certain term"; in line 11, strike "and cruelty toward a pet or service animal"; and strike in their entirety lines 12 through 16, inclusive.

On page 2, in line 2, strike "and (q)"; in line 8, after "(viii)," insert "and"; and in the same line, strike ", and 4-509(a)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 13 on page 2 through line 7 on page 3, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 13 through 21, inclusive; and in lines 22, 24, and 25, strike "(R)", "(S)", and "(T)", respectively, and substitute "(Q)", "(R)", and "(S)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5, strike beginning with "IF" in line 5 down through "PARTY" in line 17 and substitute "AWARD TEMPORARY POSSESSION OF ANY PET OF THE PERSON ELIGIBLE FOR RELIEF OR THE RESPONDENT".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

SB0747/652714/1 Amendments to SB 747 Page 2 of 2

JUD

On page 6, strike beginning with "IF" in line 3 down through "PARTY" in line 16 and substitute "AWARD TEMPORARY POSSESSION OF ANY PET OF THE PERSON ELIGIBLE FOR RELIEF OR THE RESPONDENT".

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On pages 6 and 7, strike beginning with "IF" in line 24 on page 6 down through "PARTY" in line 4 on page 7 and substitute "AWARD TEMPORARY POSSESSION OF ANY PET OF THE PERSON ELIGIBLE FOR RELIEF OR THE RESPONDENT".

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 7, strike in their entirety lines 5 through 15, inclusive.